OP \$140.00 542260

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509260

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	ly Execution Date Entity Type	
Enterprise Bank & Trust		01/30/2019	Chatered Trust: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RKD Group, LLC
Street Address:	3400 Waterview Parkway
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75080
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5422608	ALPHA DOG MARKETING	
Registration Number:	5501952	RKD GROUP BREAKTHROUGH FUNDRAISING AND M	
Registration Number:	5501948	RKD GROUP	
Registration Number:	5501944	RKD GROUP	
Registration Number:	3860596	ALPHA DOG MARKETING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5184877777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184877618

Email: mricciardi@woh.com
Correspondent Name: Martin J. Ricciardi
Address Line 1: One Commerce Plaza

Address Line 2: Whiteman Osterman & Hanna LLP

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12260

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin J. Ricciardi	
SIGNATURE:	/martin j ricciardi/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=EB&T RKD Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 4838-8840-5896 v.1#page1.tif source=EB&T RKD Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 4838-8840-5896 v.1#page2.tif source=EB&T RKD Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 4838-8840-5896 v.1#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January 30, 2019 (the "Effective Date") by ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST, a Missouri chartered trust company (the "Secured Party") in favor of RKD GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC (formerly known as LW ROBBINS, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, RKD GROUP, INC. (formerly known as RobbinsKersten Direct, Inc.), a Massachusetts corporation, and RKD GROUP, LLC (formerly known as RobbinsKersten Direct, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "Debtor").

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Debtor are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2015 (together with all amendments thereto, the "Loan Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, Debtor executed and delivered in favor of Secured Party that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2015, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 23, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5651/0552, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 18, 2017, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6233/0943, and as further amended by that certain Second Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 9, 2018, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6387/0258 (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Debtor pledged and granted to the Secured Party a Security Interest in Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the trademarks owned by Debtor including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in, to and under the Trademarks.

* * * * *

The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

Name: John Martin

Title: Assistant Vice President

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	App No.	Reg. No.	Registered
Alpha Dog Marketing	App Date 87549706 31-JUL-2017	Reg. Date 5422608 13-MAR-2018	Owner RKD Group, LLC d/b/a RKD Alpha
GROUP Breakthrough Fundraising and Marketing	87677225 08-NOV-2017	5501952 26-JUN-2018	Dog RKD Group, LLC
R/4D GROUP	87677155	5501948	RKD Group,
	08-NOV-2017	26-JUN-2018	LLC
RKD GROUP	87677073	5501944	RKD Group,
	08-NOV-2017	26-JUN-2018	LLC
Alpha Dog Marketing (cancelled 19-MAY-2017)	77953311	3860596	Robbinskersten
	8-MAR-2010	12-OCT-2010	Direct, LLC

RECORDED: 02/08/2019